MUREXe>

Transtig AC/DC 205
Parts List

21

ltem | PartNo. | Cct. Ref. | Description ltem |PartNo. | Cct. Ref. | Description

1 1412026 | s SWiteH (ONOfH) : 1412041 Shroud

- 1412027 Knobfer item:1 - 1412042 Nipple

2 1411687 Indicator famp - 1412043 | 2-.i53 4 Hose coupling nut 1/4 BSP
3 1412028 82 Switch (Mode) 12813| 1442644 | a0 125 Socket (water in/out )-3/8BSP
- 1412029 Knob for.item 3 - 1412040 Nut 1/4 BSP (back)

4 1412030 | RV2 Potentiometer (gas) - #1204t 11 O4i% Shroud

- 1412029 Knob for item 4 - 1412031 | 14030eC| Elbow

5 1412445 | RVs AC balance potentiometer - 1442042 [14-113F & | Nipple

= 1412029 Knob for item § - 1432043 140+ ISB|  Hose coupling nut 1/4 BSP
6 1442032 | - Eront plate 14 1400223 Castor

7 1412033 | RV3&4 Potentiometer (Slope 15 17242 SK1 Socket dinse

- 14712029 Knob for item 7 - 1380441 Plug for item 15

8 1412035 ¢B1 Fuse 16 1412047 RV1 Potentiometer (current)

9 1412036 | SK3 Socket (Torch switch) - 1412048 Knob for item 16

10 17242 Sk2 Socket - Dinse 17 1412049 SK4 Socket (Remote pot.)

- 1380441 Plug for item 9 - 1412050 Plug for item 17

11 1412039 Socket (Gas out) 1/4 BSP 18 1412051 S3/84 Switch (HF/Remote On/Off)
. 1412040 Nut 1/4 BSP (back) 19 > [1412051 1) Switch (latching)




4O s13quinu |BLIas pue uoldiiosap 3yl ajonb osje siautoisnd
3 jydjay aq jiim 1| "pasinbai siied ay jo uondisosap pue
Jequinu lied ayl s1onb aseaid ‘siied aseds Buliapio usym
10119ede) 0 LLOZLYL 9z
ey 1o3sisay Ly 9.0CLvl 14
Q8L 1877 op bunyry SL0ZL7 ¥z
“h GESE R pleog—0d |2-90d | _pL0BYT 74
) . p1eoq—3od |1 —80d S2selvl a4
L £5976157 Brid [v—11d | zzOzLwl Iz
110D LLOCLPL oc
390|Q UOI108UUOD cdl (JAVTAR A} 61l
Jauliojsuesy uiejy LL 690CLYL ]
leisownday CHL 890civl Ll
9] wall 4o} [10D L90CLvl -
218{dwod J030npu| €1 99021 9l
|sued woyiog G902LyL Sl
anjeA se yo0civ! 14}
abplig 101s14AY L €90cCLpL €l
101sIAYL | ZAHL 290C1ivL Zl
‘H'Y n41s jaued doeg 190¢Civl Ll
a|Xy 090¢L ¥l -
EEIT 650C1Lvl 0]}
‘H'Y 1oddns Japul|Ad sen 880CLvL 6
J01s4AYL | LAHL LS0TLPL 8
ue 4 9g0CLvl L
jaued oeg SS0CLPbl 9
dS8Y 1nu bujjdnod ssoH evoclyl =
a|ddiN [A s TAR AR -
pnoldys Ly0Zivl =
(30eq)dSE % INN ovocivi ===
dSHS/E -(3n0/U1 1918 AN) 194008 122454 oYy
dsg v, 1hu Buiydnoo asoH evocivl =
ajddiN crociyl -
PNoiyg LyoCivi -
(310e9)dSa % ION ovocLyl -
(ur'sen) 193005 6€0ZLY1 €
palensnijl ueys ¥S0CivL -
10N 3loddng €s0zlvl [4
818{dwioo 1un Jossaiddng | | 4dNS csociyl l
uondsioseg J9HI9D "ON 1ed way|

22




D,

Fig. C. — Left - Hand Side View

See Fig. D.— Item 8

Fig. C1 — Diode/Thyristor Assy - Items 5-9

Item Part No. Cct.Ref Description

1 1412078 R2 Resistor

2 1412079 L2 HF coil

2A 1412109 SH1 Shunt

3 1412080 Cc3 Capacitor

4 1412081 SG Spark gap

5 1412082 TB4 Connection block

6 1412083 SUPP2 | Transient protection

7 1412062 THY2 Thyristor

8 1412084 SUPP3 | Transient protection

9 1412085 D1,D2 | Diode

10 1412086 TH1 Thermostat

11 1412087 Back panel strut L.H.

12 1412088 Gas cylinder support L.H.
13 1412089 Cylinder platform’

14 1412090 Air Inlet Grill

15 1412091 TB1 Connection block (mains)
16 1412092 Cable clamp

17 1412093 Cable grommet

18 1412094 TBS Connection block (WRV)
19 1412095 ~

Rubber gasket

23




Fig. D. - HF Compartment View

ltem | PartNo. Cct. Ref Description ltem | PartNo. Cct. Ref | Description

1 1412096 T2 Transformer 7 - 1413529 Resistor 3.3Q2 5%

2 1412097 Socket 8 1413528 | C4 Capacitor 470uF 160V
3 1412098 €1 Capacitor 9 ‘1412104 | L2 Ignition coil

4 1412099 Resistor 5Q 5% 10 | 1412105 | FS1,2&3 | Fuse 100mA (Pk.of 10)
5 1412100 RL1 Relay 11 - 1412194 Fuse holder

- 1412101 Socket for item 5 11 1413527 | FS4,FS5 | Fuse 630mA

6 1412102 RL2 Relay 12 1413526 | RL4 Relay 24V (SPST)

- 1412103 Socket foritem 6 '

’ Murex Welding Products Limited

D ’ Hertford Road, Waltham Cross, Part No. 100468
h Herts. EN8 7RP. England Issue 1

n /&_;.r Telephone: Lea Valley (0992) 710000

o Telex: 25743
Printed in England TPS/MKP/12/89/5C




